Kenya Power

Central Office — P.O. Box 30099, Nairobi, Kenya
Telephone — 254-02-3201000
Fax No. 254-02-3514485
StimaPlaza, Kolobot Road
Nairobi, Kenya

Our Ref: KP1/9A.3/OT/13/18-19/JN/hm S5th July 2019
TO:

ALL PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS

1. RE: ADDENDUM NO.1 TO THE TENDER NO. KP1/9A.3/OT/13/18-19 FOR SUPPLY OF RELAYS,
CONTROL SWITCH, INDDICATORS & RESISTORS

Please refer to the above tender.

We make the following amendments to the above Principal Tender Document

2. (hereinafter abbreviated as the PTD) for the Supply and delivery of relays, control switch,
inddicators & resistors

3. _RELATIONSHIP WITH THE PRINCIPAL TENDER DOCUMENT

Save where expressly amended by the terms of this Addendum, the PTD shall continue to be
in full force and effect. The provisions of this Addendum shall be deemed to have been

incorporated in and shall be read and construed as part of the PTD.

4. EXTENSION OF CLOSING DATE ON TENDER NO. KP1/9A.3/0T/13/18-19 FOR SUPPLY OF RELAYS,
CONTROL SWITCH, INDDICATORS & RESISTORS

Please note the closing date has been extended from 12.07.2019 to 26.07.2019

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

Yours faithfully,
FOR: THE KENYA POWER & LIGHTING COMPANY LIMITED

o

JANE NDINYA
Ag. SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGER, PROCUREMENT




